
 
 
To,           Date: 18-04-2025 
The Manager, 
Listing Department, 
National Stock Exchange of India Limited, 
Exchange Plaza,  
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), 
Mumbai-400051 
 
 
Ref:- (Symbol: LGHL, ISIN INE258Y01016) 
 
Sub.: Intimation cum outcome of Board Meeting held today i.e., Friday, 18th April, 2025 
pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015 
 
Dear Sir, 
 
Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with of Part A of Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and 
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that the Board of Directors 
of the Company at its meeting held on today i.e., Friday, 18th April, 2025, had inter alia taken on 
record / approved the following: 
 
1. Considered and approved the Audited standalone and consolidated Financial Statements of 

the Company for the Quarter and year ended on 31st March 2025, along with Audit Report 
pursuant to regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations. 
 
 

Copy of Financial Results has been enclosed herewith. Kindly take the same on your records and 
acknowledge a receipt of the same. 
  
The Board meeting commenced at 12:30 PM. and concluded at 01:30 PM. 
 
The above is for your kind information and record. You are requested to acknowledge the 
receipt. 
 
Thanking you, 
Yours faithfully, 
For, Laxmi Goldorna House Limited 
 
 
 
Mr. Jayeshkumar Chinulal Shah 
Managing Director 
DIN: 02479665 









LAXMI GOLDORNA HOUSE LIMITED
l. Office: Laxmi House, M.G. Haveli Road, Manek Chowk, ,\hmedabad (GUJ) - 380001

CIN: L3691 lGJ20l0PLC059l27
I Statement of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the year ended 3l st March 2025

Standalone Statement of Assets and Liablities
(Amount in Lakhs

Particulars As on 31.03.2025 As on 31.03.2024

Audited Audited

II.
I

2

II
1

2

3

iSSETS
lon-current assets

b)

c)

d)

e)

Fixed assets

(i) Tangible assets

(ii) Intangible assets

(iii) Capital work-in-progress
(iv) Intangible assets under development

Non-current investments

Deferred tax assets (net)

Long-term loans and advances

Other non-current assets

lurrent assets 
Ia) Current lnvestments

b) Inventories

c) Trade receivables

d) Cash and cash equivalents

e) Short-term loans and advances

f) Other current assets

TOTAL ASSETS

IQUITYAND LIABILITES:
lhareholders' funds
(a) Share capital

(b) Reserves and surplus
(c) Money received against share warrants

\on-current liabilities
(a) Long-termborrowings
(b) Defened tax liabilities (Net)

(c) Other Long term liabilities

(d) Long-termprovisions

Current liabilities
(a) Short-termborrowings
(b) Trade payables

(c) Other current liabilities
(d) Short-term Provisions

TOTAL

61.57

1.98

0.00

0.00
2,001.42

9.78
0.00
0.00

102.49

9,285.60

2,873.71
25.19

1,348.92
244.55

79.301

2.4s'

0.001

0.00
702.29

13.67

0.00

0.00

837.45

5,219.41

3,538.59
73.40

268.15
56.54

15,955.20 10,791,27

2,087.19

4,417.03

0.00
0.00

7,031.93
0.00

0.00

0.00

1,066.60
887.05

106.59

358.80

2,087.19

2,456.63

0.00
0.00

4,235.85

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,042.06

467.24
137.55

364.75

15,955.20 10,791.27

: Ahmedabad

:1810412025

&r.2-



Part-1

LAXMI GOLDORNA HOUSE LIMITED
Office: Laxmi House, M.G. Haveli Road, Manek Chowk, Ahmedabad (GUJ) - 380001

CIN: L3691 lGJ20l0PLC059l 27

t of Standalone Audited Financial results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March 
'2025 (Rsin

Sr.
No

Particr 31.03.2025 3t-12-2024

(Auditedl (unaudited (Auditedl (Audited (Audited)

I Revenue from operations 2772.25 2216.24 r2728.17 8781.56 20193.37

2 Other income 18.76 0.41 14.20 19.30 14.28

3 Total income (1+2) 279r.0r 2216.65 12742.37 8800.86 20207.65

4 Expenses

.a) Cost of materials cons rmed 3483.81 2894.18 1852.67 10127.36 9678.44

(b) Changes in inventorie
in progress

of building material, land and work (14r4.40) (1459.41) 9653.50 (4066.1e) 8166.50

c) Employee benefits ext CNSES 86.73 64.'t9 157.81 260.06 262.31

(d) Finance costs 272.53 1 85.1 1 338.05 859.84 423.22

e) Depreciation and amo tisation expenses 10.59 5.00 8.38 20.60 17.92

0 Other expenses 87.51 42.68 t84.76 213.94 355.86

Total expenses 2526.77 1731.75 12195.'17 7415.61 18904.25

5 Profit before exceptiona items and tax (3-4) 264.24 484.91 547.20 1385.25 1303.40

6 Exceptional Items 37.03 (29.791 (3.75) 7.24 (3.7s)

7 Profit before Tax (5+6) 301.27 455.12 543.45 1392.49 1299.65

8 Tax expense 233.57 101.34 1.76) 334.91 3s1.80

a) Current tax (net) 230.9r 100.12 10.19 33 1.03 363.75

(b) Prior Period Tax 0.00 0.00 2.10 0.00 2.r0

c) Deferred tax charge / crediO (net) 2.66 1.22 (r4.05) 3.88 ( 14.05)

9 Profit for the period (7- r) 67.70 3s3.78 545.2r 1057.58 947.85

10 Other comprehensive ir lome (net of tax) 2.31 (14.s6) 78.15 902.82 50s.90

(a) Items that will not be

loss

eclassified subsequently to profit or 2.31 ( 14.56) 78. l5 902.82 505.90

(b) Income tax related to

subsequently to profit or
tems that will not be reclassified

OSS

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

11 Totat comprehensive in o,',. 19+10) 70.01 339.22 623.36 1960.40 1453.75

t2 a) Paid-up equity share apital (face value : '10 
Per share) 208.72 208.72 208.72 208.72 208.72

(b) Other equity

13 Earnings per share (face value of '10 each)

(a) Basic (') 0.32 1.69 2.61 s.07 4.54

b) Diluted (') 0.32 1.69 2.61 5.07 4.54

Place : Ahmedabad

/ffi'Sll',eir_
i;li jffrl..layestrtrumar Chinulat Shah

fuffirunirector

Quarter ended on Year Ended

31.03.2024 31;03.2025 31.03.2024



LAXMI GOLDORNA HOUSE LIMITED
Regd. Office: Laxmi House, M.G. Haveli Road, Manek Chowk, Ahmedabad (GUJ) - 380001

CIN: L369 I 1GJ2010PLC059127

Cash Flow Statement for the year ended 31.03.2025
Rs in lacs

CASHFLO\ry FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES

Profit lefore Tax as per Profit & Loss Account

Adjustment For:
Depreciation Expense

Loss On Sale Assets

Unrealised Gain on Non Current Investment

Deferred Tax
Interest ExPense

Operating Profit before changes in working

lCapital

Adjustment for:
Receivables

Loans & Advances
InventorieJ

Other Curiient Assets

non purrent assets

Pay{ble

Liabilites and Provision

gene{ated from OPerations

Taxes Paid

Cash flow from operating activities

ASHFLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES

Sale Of Non Current Equity lnvestment

Sale of Current Investment

Purchase(Net) of Traded investment

Purchase of Property,Plant and equipments

Cash flow from investing activities

CASHFLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES

Proceeds from long term borrowings

Interest Expense

Short Term Borrowings from

Year endin

As on

31.03.2025

1392.49

20.60

7.24

0.00
-3.88

8s9.84
883.80

1299.65

17.92

3.75

-50s.91

14.05

423.22
-46.96

-3483.17

70.45

8l s l.52
46.74

155.01

-70s2.00

2111.46

664.88

-t073.77
-4073.19
-188.01

4t9.82
-36.90

Q3s2.st

15.95

-824.97
0.00

734.96
-389.07

-2.37

3603.76

-423.22

-1498.78

2796.08
-859.84

24.54
1681.76

Cash flow from financing



PI

Dat

in Cash & Cash Equivalent

of Cash & Cash Equivalent

By Order of the Board of Directors

\".S,\2-
r. Jayeshkumar Chinulal Shah

anaging Director
DIN: 02479665

(48.21) 3.86

73.40 69.54

Closins balanoe of Cash & Cash Equivalent 25.19 13.40



Standalone Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the

at their respective meetings held on 18.04.2025. The same have also been subjected to Review by the

Auditors and have issued unmodified report on the same.

Auditor of the Company have given their report on the financial result for the year ended 31st March, ZOZS pursuant

33 ofSecurities and Exchange Board of lndia (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

financials have been prepared in Accordance AS-25 interim Financial Reporting prescribed under section 133 of

Act, 2013 and other recognized Accounting practices and policies to the extend applicable

Recognition

is recognized on transfer of the title and the Ownership to the Customer and where there is certainty of realization of

is recognized on transfer of ownership which coincides with delivery of Goods to the customers'

derives revenues primarily from sale of properties comprising of both commercial and residential units. The Company

revenue when it determines the satisfaction of performance obli8ations at a point in time and subsequently over time

Company has enforceable right for payment for performance completed to date. Revenue is recognised upon transfer of

promised products to customer in an amount that reflects the consideration which the Company expects to receive in

for those products,

operates in Two Segment. l.e Jewellery and Real Estate.

period figures have been reclassified in conformity with the classification of the current period results if any.

ofAssets and Liabilites as on 31st March 2025 and 31st March 2024 is enclosed herewith.

is having One Subsidiary Company namely Laxmi lnfraspace Private Limited , consolidated is prepared as per IND AS



TAXMI GOLDORNA HOUSE TIMITED

CIN: 136911GJ2010P1C059127

Segment wise Revenue, Results along with the Quaterly Results:

Standalone in lacs

Sr.
No

Quarter ended on Year Ended

3t-12-2024 31.03.2024 31.03.2025 31.03.2024
Part

,: (Audited) (Unaudited)
x:

(Audited)

1 Segment Revenue

(Net Sale/lncome from each Segment

should be disclosed under this head )

a. Segment-Gold and Jewellery

b. Segment-Real Estate

C. Unallocated

nter Sesement

2188.08

583.63

19.30

7627.24

59s.54
-0.13

0

2046.94

10681.27

u.2a

6245.43

2536.13

19.30

6t24.8L
14068.56

14.28

Net Sales /lncome from Operation 2791.0L 22L6.65 L2742.37 8800.86 20207.65

2 Segment Results

a. Segment-Gold and Jewellery

b. Segment-Real Estate

C. Unallocated

Iotal
Less:

i. lnterest

108.69

428.O7

0.00

536.76

272.53

46.35

623.67

0

670.02

185.1

189.51

658.53

14.28

872.32

325.12

268.4t
1976.67

0.00

2245.1

859.84

308.77
1391.04

10.53

L710.34

405.94

fotal Profit before Tax and Exeption

itmes 264.24 484.92 547.20 1385.25 1303.40

Capital Employed
(Segment assets-Segment Liabilites )

Segment Assets

Gold Sector

Real Estate

Segment Liabilites

Gold Sector

Real Estate

Capital Emploed

a) Gold and Jewellery

b)ReatEstate 
/.{,@r>

-880.30

L799.42

919.11

-2942.68

-4073.26

-7015.94

2062.38

s872.68

3830.97
-3s4.57

3476.4

32t0.7

5539.68

8850.38

620.27
-5994.2s

1704.80

7270.61

8975.41

t173.07
470.96

1644.03

531.73

6799.65

60s3.24

9901.97

1s9s5.20

1508.48

7942.50

9450.98

4544.76

L959.47

1704.80

7210.61

8975.40

7L73.07

470.96

1644.03

531.73

6799.65

Total lo 7935.05 -5373.98 7331.38 6504.22 733L.37

N /s
4$,*











LAXMI GOLDORNA HOUSE LIMITED
gd. Office: Laxmi House, M.G. Haveli Road, Manek Chowk, Ahmedabad (GUJ) - 380001

CIN: L3691 lGJ20l0PLC059l 27
I Statement of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the year ended 3lst March2025

Consolidated Statement of Assets and Liablities
(Amount in Lakhs

Particulars As on 31.03.2025 As on 31.03.2024

Audited Audited
II.

I

I

)

II

2

3

ASSETS
Non-current assets

Fixed assets

(i) Tangible assets

(ii) Intangible assets

(iii) Capital work-in-progress
(iv) Intangible assets under development
Goodwill on Consolidation
Non-current investments
Deferred tax assets (net)

Long-term loans and advances

Other non-current assets

Current assets

(a) Currentlnvestments
(b) Inventories
(c) Trade receivables
(d) Cash and cash equivalents
(e) Short-term loans and advances

(0 Other current assets

TOTAL ASSETS

EQUITY AND LIABILITES:
Shareholders' funds
(a) Share capital
(b) Reserves and surplus
(c) Money received against share warrants

Non-current liabilities
(a) Long{ermborrowings
(b) Deferred tax liabilities (Net)
(c) Other Long term liabilities
(d) Long-termprovisions

Current liabilities
(a) Short-termborrowings
(b) Trade payables

(c) Other current liabilities
(d) Short-term provisions

TOTAL

(a)

(b)
(c)

(d)

(e)

(0

61.57

1.98

0.00

0.00
0.09

2,000.33

9.78

0.00

0.00

102.49

11,331.66
2,873.71

26.99

1,423.53

244.55

79.30

2.48

0.00
0.00
0.00

702.29
13.67

0.00

0.00

837.45

5,219.41

3,538.59
73.40

268.15

56.s4

18,076.61 10,791.27

2,087.19

4,415.05

0.00
0.00

7,031.93

0.00

0.00

0.00

3,174.59

887.05

122.05

358.80

2,087.19

2,456.63

0.00
0.00

4,235.85

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,042.06

467.24

137.55

364.75

18,076.67 10,791.27

: Ahmedabad

: lSth April 2025

--=.-_By Order of the Board of Directors

".-ffidrN.-S\{2( Jlrlr*nu,.archinurnrsheh

fufl*;;';;'''

L_



Part-l Sta

LAXMI GOLDORNA HOUSE LIMITED
Office: Laxmi House, M.G. Haveli Road, Manek Chowk, Ahmedabad (GUJ) - 380001

CIN: L3691 lGJ20l0PLC059l27

of Consolidated Audited Financial results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2025
(Rsinla

Sr.
No

Year Ended

31.03.2025 -\t-12-2024 31.03.2024 31.03.:2024

(unaudited (,A,udited (Audited AUOIt

I Revenue from operations 2772.25 2216.24 12728.17 8781.s6 20193.37

2 Other income 18.89 0.41 14.20 19.30 14.28

3 Total income (1+2) 2791.14 22t6.65 12742.37 8800.86 20207.65

4 ExDenses

a) Cost of materials cons rmed 3483.81 2894.18 18s2.67 10127.36 9678.44

(b) Changes in inventorie
in progress

of building material, land and work (1414.40) (14se.41) 9653.50 (4066.19) 8166.50

c) Employee benefits ext 9NSCS 86.73 64.19 157.81 260.06 262.3r

(d) Finance costs 271.83 18s.ll 338.05 860.55 423.22

e) Depreciation and amo tisation exDenses 10.59 5.00 8.38 20.60 17.92

(O Other expenses 88.22 42.68 184.76 215.13 355.86

Total expenses 2526.78 t73t_75 12195.17 7417.51 18904.25

5 Profit before exceptiona items and tax (3-4) 264.36 484.91 s47.20 1383.3s 1303.40

6 Exceutional Items 37.03 (29.79) (3.7s) 7.24 (3.75)

7 Profit before Tax (5+6) 301.39 4s5.12 543.45 1390.59 1299.65

8 Tax exDense 233.57 101.34 1.761 334.91 351.80

(a) Cunent tax (net) 230.91 1 00.1 2 10.19 33 1.03 363.75

(b) Prior Period Tax 0.00 0.00 2.10 0.00 2.10

(c) Deferred tax charge / credit) (net) 2.66 r.22 ( 14.0s) 3.88 (r4.05)

9 Profit for the period (7- ) 67.82 353.78 545.21 1055.68 947.85

10 Other comprehensive in :ome (net of tax) 902.82 0.00 78.15 902.82 s05.90

(a) Items that will not be

loss

eclassified subsequently to profit or 902.82 0.00 78.1 5 902.82 s05.90

(b) Income tax related to

subsequently to profit or

lems that will not be reclassified

)ss

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

11 Total comprehensive inr ome (9+10) 970.64 353.78 623.36 1958.50 1453.75

t2 'a) Paid-up equity share c rpital (face value : 'l0 per share) 208.72 208.72 208.72 208.72 208.72

b) Other equity
13 Eaminss per share (face ralue of '10 each)

a) Basic (') 0.32 1.69 2.61 5.06 4.54

b) Diluted ( 0.32 1.69 2.61 5.06 4.54

Date : 18th April2025
Place: Ahmedabad

---irOrder of the Board of Directors

ffic\^Surr-
t :( Mr..fg{shkumar Chinulal Shah

\ g\ whdliflime Director
'.$]=*oP+zroos

Particulars

Quarter ended on

31.03.2025

(Auditedl



LAXMI GOLDORI\A HOUSE LIMITED
Regd. Office: Laxmi House, M.G. Haveli Road, Manek Chowk, Ahmedabad (GUJ) - 380001

CIN: L3691 I GJ20I0PLC059I27

Cash Flow Statement for the year ended 31.03.2025

Rs in lacs

Particulars

Year ending
As on

31.03.2025

As on

31.03.2024

Audited Audited

A

B

C

FLO\V FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES

Net Profit lefore Tax as per Profit & Loss Account

Adjustment For:
Depreciation Expense

Loss On Sale Assets

Unrealised Gain on Non Current
Deferred Tax

Interest Expense

Operating Profit before changes

lcaoital
I

I

lAdjustment for:
Itrade Receivables

lLoun. & Advances
llnventories

lorn., Current Assets

lotn., non current assets

It.uo. Pavable

lcr..ent iiubiti,., and Provision
I

lCurh g.n.rated from Operations
I

I

lTaxes Paid

lnvestment

in working

Cash flow from operating activities

c,{sHFLOt FROM INVESTING ACTMTIES

Sale Of Non Current Equity Investment

Sale of Current Investment

Sale/ Purchase(Net) of Traded investment

Purchase df nropemy,Plant and equipments

Cash flow from investing activities

CASHFLO$Y FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES

Proceeds tfom tong term borrowings

Interest e{pense
Short Term Borrowings from Bank

Cash flow from financing activities

qtr

1390.59

20.60

7.24
0.00

-3.88

860.55

884.51

1299.65

17.92

3.75

-505.91

14.05

423.22

-46.96

2275.r0 1252.68

664.88
-l155.38
-6t12.25
-188.01

0.00

4t9.82
-21.44

(6392.38)

-3483.17

70.45

8151.52

46.74

0.00

155.01

-7052.00
(2111.46)

(4117.28) (8s8.77)

34r.63 4.65

(44s8.91) (863.43)

0.00

734.96
-387.99

-2.37

15.95

-824.97

0.00

-5.45

344.61 (814.47)

2796.0

-860.5

2132.5

3603.76

-423.22
-t498.78

q"\ 4068.06 1681.76

/;1,



in Cash & Cash Equivalent

of Cash & Cash Equivalent

By Order of the Board of Directors

5--^-qS$2--
Chinulal Shah

i 0247966s

balance of Cash & Cash

Place: Ahmedabad

Date : 18th April2025



The Consolidated Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit committee and subsequently approved by the Board of

at their respective meetings held on 18.04.2024. The same have also been subjected to Review by the Statutory Auditors

issued unmodified report on the same'

Auditor of the Company have given their report on the financial result for the year ended 31st March, 2025 pursuant

33 ofSecurities and Exchange Board of lndia (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

financials have been prepared in Accordance AS-25 interim Financiat Reporting prescribed under section 133 of

Act, 2013 and other recognized Accounting practices and poticies to the extend applicable

Recognition

is recognized on transfer of the title and the Ownership to the Customer and where there is certainty of realization of

is recognized on transfer of ownership which coincides with delivery of Goods to the customers'

derives revenues primarily from sale of properties comprising of both commercial and residential units. The

revenue when it determines the satisfaction of performance obligations at a point in time and subsequently over time

le Company has enforceable right for payment for performance completed to date. Revenue is recognised upon transfer of

of promised products to customer in an amount that reflects the consideration which the Company expects to receive in

operates in Two Segment. l.e Jewellery and Real Estate'

period figures have been reclassified in conformity with the classification of the current period results if any'

of Assets and Liabilites as on 31st March 2025 and 31st March 2024 is enclosed herewith'

ry is having Wholly-owned Subsidiary namely Laxmi infraspace Private Limited, Previous year amount not consolidated

has acquired shares in Laxmi lnfraspace Private limited on 24th March 2025'

Goldorna House Limited

Director

{}^^S.q



TAXMI GOLDORNA HOUSE TIMITED

CIN: t36911GJ2010P1C0s9127

Segment wise Revenue, Results along with the Quaterly Results:

Consolidated Rs in

i

Parl

Quarter ended onL

Sr.
No

31.03.202s 3t-12-2024 31.03.2025 31.03.2024

(Airdited)

L Segment Revenue

(Net Sale/lncome from each Segment

should be disclosed under this head )

a. Segment-Gold and Jewellery

b. Segment-Real Estate

C. Unallocated

Less:

lnter Segement

2188.08

583.53

19.30

1627.24

595.54

-0.13

0

2046.90

70681.27

74.20

6245.43

2536.13

19.30

6724.81

14068.56

14.47

Net Sales /lncome from Operation 279t.Ot 2216.65 12742.37 8800.86 20207.83

2 Segment Results

a. Segment-Gold and Jewellery

b. Segment-Real Estate

C. Unallocated

Total

Less:

i. lnterest

108.69

426.89

0.00

535.58

273.24

46.35

623.67

0

670.02

185.1

189.51

668.s3

74.28

872.32

325.72

268.47

1975.49

0.00

2243.9

860,55

308.77

1387.32

14.28

1710.38

406.98

Iotal Profit before Tax and Exeption

itmes 262.34 484.92 547.20 1383.35 1303.40

3 Capital Employed
(segment assets-Segment Liabilites )
Segment Assets

Gold Sector

Real Estate

Segment Liabilites
Gold Sector

Real Estate

Capital Emploed

a) Gold and Jewellery ,-- -- '-
b)ReatEstate 

#\'\

262.34

-8s9.39

3899.97

3040.58

-2942.68

-1949.81

-4892.49

2083.29

5849.78

484.92

6933.54

8102.55

1s036.09

4451.16

12015.76

16466.92

2482.38

-3913.21

547 .20

1704.80

7270.61

8975.4t

1773.O7

470.96

1644.03

531.73

6799.6s

1383.35

6074.75

12002.52

18076.67

1508.48

1005s.95

1t574.43

456s.67

1936.57

1303.48

1704.80

7270.61

8975.40

7773.07

470.96

1644.03

531.73

6799.65

Iotal o 7933.07 -1430.83 7331.38 6502.24 733L.37
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LAXMI GOLDORNA HOUSE LIMITED
CIN : 136911GJ2010P1C059127I

ffi .w

To,
The Manager
Listing Depar
National Stor

Exchange Pla
Bandra-Kurla
Mumbai - 40(

Date: 18-04-2025

Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)
Mumbai - 400051

uant to Lis Oblisation
and SEBI Circu

: IN8258Y0101

Dear Sir/Ivladam,

In accordance with Regulation 33 (3) (d) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure

Requirements) Regulations,2015 as amended by the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure

Requirements) (Amendments) Regulations, 2016 and SEBI Circular No: CIR/CFD/CMD/5612016

dated 27th May, 2016, we hereby declare that M/s. J.S.SHAH & CO (FRN: 132059W), Statutory

Auditors of the Company have issued an Audit Report with unmodified opinion on Audited Financial

Results (Standalone) of the Company for Quarter and year ended 3l't March,2025

The above is for your kind information and record.

Thanking You,
For, Laxmi Goldorna House Limited

N,, W
Mr. Jaykumar Patel
Chief FinancialOfficer
DEN t- 1926$5:23

Regd.Office:
Laxmi House, 0pp Bandharano Khancho, M.G. Haveli Road, Manekchowk, Ahmedabad - 380001, Gujarat.

E: cs@laxmilifestyle.co.in I cs.laxmigold@gmail.corn laxmigroup56@gmail.com
W: www.laxmilifestyle.co.in Ph: +91 84888 09999 +91 98980 33044

F. Ja
Mana ing Director

\
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